

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 21103/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6248/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7280/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6217/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6221/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6203/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6391/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6994/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6991/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6545/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6540/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6208/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7292/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6199/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6195/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6193/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6207/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7299/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7284/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7293/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7288/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7294/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6244/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6990/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6546/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6537/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 5164/2018 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7281/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7291/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6220/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7295/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6201/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6215/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7298/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 2994/2019 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7301/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 2635/2019 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6390/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6267/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6414/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6416/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7363/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 2745/2019 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 2993/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DHARAMPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124628/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124624/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.124623/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.124625/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.124626/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Application (IA No.124626 of 2022) seeking deletion of the
names of petitioner/respondent is allowed.**

**Issue notice to the respondents on the application(s) seeking
permission to file special leave petition, the application(s)
seeking substitution of legal representatives as also on the
application(s) seeking condonation of delay.**

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**