## ecourtsındıa.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).16913/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6048/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6049/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6521/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAMPHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.162523/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162524/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

**WITH** 

Diary No(s). 16903/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.167590/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.167588/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.167591/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.167587/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 21-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter stands adjourned.

Be listed after two weeks, as prayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)