w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)....... Diary No(s). 24464/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 5617/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MAHABIR SINGH & ORS.

ITEM NO.18

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.201228/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201241/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.201243/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.201239/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.201242/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.201231/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter along with SLP(C) Diary No. 16913 of 2022.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
(SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)