## TIEM NO

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16914/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 6528/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7368/2015 17-02-2022 in RFA No. 7369/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DARSHAN SINGH ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164663/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.164662/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.164664/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.164661/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) WITH

<u>Diary No(s). 25303/2022</u>

(IA No.205434/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.205437/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.205440/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.205435/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.205439/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.205441/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 06-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv. Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv. Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents on the applications seeking permission to file special

www.ecourtsindia.com

leave petitions, the applications seeking substitution of legal representatives as also on the applications seeking condonation of delay.

2

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No.21103 of 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER