## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21103/2022

DHARAMPAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16913/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.162523/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162524/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 162523/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 162524/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 24464/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 201241/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 201228/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 201242/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 201231/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 201239/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 201243/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 25303/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21358-21363/2023 (IV-B)

( IA NO.174957/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.176886/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.176888/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.176889/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.176887/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174958/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.176890/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 03-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Tannu, Adv.

contd....

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No.Diary No(s). 21103/2022

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent Nos.1 to 4 has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.7, 10 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos.5,6,8 and 9, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

contd....

Diary No(s). 16913/2022, Diary No(s). 24464/2022, Diary No(s). 25303/2022 and SLP(C) No. 21358-21363/2023

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent Nos.1 to 4 has already been declined.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd